
Iona (2-3) -vs- Redlands (1-5)
09/05/2025 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/05/2025
Time: 6:40 PM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center
Attendance: 208

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona 3 2 4 4 13
Redlands 2 3 3 4 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:37 ION G Ryan Tannus
1st 6:24 ION G Pavle Musikic
1st 5:34 ION G Coby Scanlon
1st 2:24 UR G Joseph Madigan
1st 0:01 UR G Jake Simpson
2nd 4:22 UR G Adam Lambert
2nd 3:05 ION G-E Pavle Musikic
2nd 2:22 UR G-E Tanner Stagner
2nd 1:50 ION G-E Samson Williams
2nd 1:02 UR G Jake Simpson
3rd 6:49 ION G Pavle Musikic
3rd 5:53 ION G Edward Imm
3rd 4:37 ION G Coby Scanlon
3rd 4:24 UR G Ossie Joplin
3rd 3:55 UR G Oliver Finley
3rd 3:10 UR G Ossie Joplin
3rd 0:36 ION G-E Pavle Musikic
4th 7:10 ION G Pavle Musikic
4th 6:48 UR G Ossie Joplin
4th 6:20 ION G Pavle Musikic
4th 5:58 UR G Harrison DeCourcy
4th 4:47 ION G-E Pavle Musikic
4th 2:48 ION G Pavle Musikic
4th 1:30 UR G Joseph Madigan
4th 0:49 UR G Ossie Joplin

Team Statistics

ION UR
Shots 31 36
Goals 13 12
Assists 9 9
Points 22 21
Exclusions 12 12
Steals 8 10
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:12 ION E Pavle Musikic
1st 1:10 UR E Matthew Wheeler
1st 2:10 UR E Oliver Finley
1st 2:41 ION E Aleksander Slakovic
1st 4:17 ION E Pavle Musikic
1st 5:17 ION E Aleksander Slakovic
1st 7:06 UR E Adam Lambert
2nd 1:24 ION E Zachary McAllister-Sim
2nd 2:10 UR E Brody Nielsen
2nd 2:38 ION E Brett Grady
2nd 3:13 UR E Lennon Franklin
2nd 5:04 ION E Edward Imm
2nd 6:15 UR E-P Brody Nielsen
2nd 7:39 ION E Samson Williams
3rd 0:25 ION E Samson Williams
3rd 0:44 UR E Brody Nielsen
3rd 1:32 UR E Adam Lambert
3rd 2:10 UR E Oliver Child
3rd 6:02 UR E Adam Lambert
3rd 6:39 ION E Samson Williams
4th 0:31 ION E Rastko Jevdjovic
4th 3:12 UR E Oliver Finley
4th 4:52 UR E Oliver Finley
4th 6:32 ION E Rastko Jevdjovic



Individual
 
 
Iona 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Aleksander Slakovic 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0-0

3
Zachary McAllister-
Sim 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0

4 Pavle Musikic 10 8 0 8 2 5 1 0 0-0
7 Carter Williamson 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Matthew  Mischlich 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Brett Grady 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Hugh Coyle 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Coby Scanlon 5 2 2 4 0 1 4 0 4-0
15 Samson Williams 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0-0
17 Edward Imm 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Ryan Tannus 6 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Daniel Raz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Rastko Jevdjovic 3 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0-0

Totals 31 13 9 22 12 11 8 2 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Aleksander Slakovic 32:00 12 14

Totals 12 14

Redlands 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Troy Barker 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0-0
2 Brody Nielsen 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
3 Camilo Solis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Tim Jensen 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Lennon Franklin 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0-1
6 Jake Simpson 3 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 0-0
7 Harrison DeCourcy 2 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0-0
8 Joseph Madigan 5 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0-2
9 Liam Gore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Stephen Ramirez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Noah Tikoo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tanner Stagner 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
13 Oliver Child 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ossie Joplin 9 4 1 5 0 0 1 1 0-0
15 Adam Lambert 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
16 Brady Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Michael Villagran 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Oliver Finley 4 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 0-0
22 Sebas Maccalla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Kalani Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Matthew Wheeler 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 36 12 9 21 12 10 10 3 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
14 Ossie Joplin 0:09 0 0
1 Troy Barker 31:51 13 11

Totals 13 11


